N9600001260

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:			S CHALLENGE, INC.		
				SiD -03/ ***	OCO 1 78:1745 05/9601004001 **70.75 *****70.75
Enclosed is an	n original and	one(1) copy of t	he articles of incorpu	ration and a chec	k for :
	\$70.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fee		\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	y
		•			
FROM	· 	WILLIAM T. P		_	TAS SE
		Name	(Printed or typed)		SECILE TALLAH
		2951 SW 108 W		HASS	
			Address		ES E II
		DAVIE, FL 3	3328		AH 8: 39
		City	y, State & Zip		DM O
		(305) 597-6	179		
		Daytime	Telephone number	<u></u>	
			:MAR	1996 3SM	• •

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

SPORTS CHALLENGE, INC.



ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Place of Business: Abundant Living Ministries

14331 SW 72th Street

Pembroke: Pines, FL 33330

Molling address: SPORTS CHALLENGE, INC.

2951 SW 108 Way Davie, FL 33328

ARTICLE III

Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

a church sponsored and affiliated Not for Profit corporation which will seek funding to: build sports facilities open to the community for various athletic events held at the church site

ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

In accordance with the by-laws of this corporation.

ARTICLE V

Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited are as follows:

No additional limitations

ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

William T. Parks 2951 SW 108 Way Davie, FL 33328

ARTICLE VII

Incorporators

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

William T. Parks 2951 SW 108 Way Davie, FL 33328

The undersigned incorporator has executed the	se Articles of Incorporation this 28 day of February
, 19 <u>96</u> .	
Signature of Incorporator:	
04/2	
Marco .	William T. Parks
	Typed name of incorporator signing

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:	
SPORTS CHALLENGE, INC.	STATE OF THE PARTY
(must include suffix)	TO THE WAY
2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: William T. Parks	AN 8:39
(NAME)	-
2951 SW 108 Way	
(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	•
Davie, FL 33328	
(CITY/STATE/ZIP)	-

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE) 2/26/96
(DATE)

1960001260

er bildbriger	WILLIAM T. DEBRA A. P. 29-1 SW forth 1989 B. 11128	ARKS	4/	' 3	97	1 45 1
N. Control	egt of	ETER		1 9	35	*:= - · ·
SUNTRUST SUNTRUST SUNTRUST AVMANUTIONINA	BANK, MIAMI,	NA:			Pollars	Self-Serie
1:066000	CANCIE	18900340	1531,1011	Min		e man adda. Ar

300002233343--5 -07/09/97--01060--029 *****35.00 *****35.00

FILED
97 JW 30 PH 1:45
SEGRED TALES

C. C.

C C

DUMA

Vol. D165

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1401, Florida Statutes, this corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution: FIRST: The name of the corporation is SPORTS CHALLENGE, INC. SECOND: The articles of incorporation were filed on _______3-4-96 THIRD: The corporation has not commenced to conduct its affairs. FOURTH: No debts of the corporation remain unpaid. FIFTH: Adoption of dissolution (CHECK ONE) The dissolution was authorized by a majority of the directors: There are no directors - dissolution was authorized by an incorporator or a majority of the incorporators. Signed this 3rd day of June, 1997. Signature, (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the directors By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators.) WILLIAM T. PARKS

Typed or printed name

PRES / Incorporator

Title